

-44

Website: https://region1.nia.gov.ph/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIARegion1Urdaneta NIA-PIMO-BAC-INT-Form25 Rev.01 TIN: 000916415

CERTIFICATION INTERNATIONAL ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFICATION INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION ACCERTIFICATION ACCERTIFIC



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION PANGASINAN IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

form part of the Contract. Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise submission after the contract execution, prescribed bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information by the GPPB that are subsequently such as the Notice to required for

- 4. agrees to execute and complete the project in accordance with its Bid. PESOS ONLY (PHP 6,974,806.87) or such other sums as may be ascertained, RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT In consideration for the sum of SIX MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIX AND 87/100
- S The accordance with the terms of the Bidding. Management Office National Irrigation agrees Administration to pay the above-mentioned ł Pangasinan Irrigation sum in

to be executed the day and year first before written. IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement

PROCURING ENTITY:

1

JOHNN. MOLANO, MSME Acting Division Manager

CONTRACTOR:

ROMEO 0wner C, RIVERA

Owner RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT

WITNESSES:

FRANCIS DAVE T. RAMIREZ

- JO	A		ISTR NIA)	ATION ATION Mana	n Simiê		FR	RANC	ud Is da	LU VE T. J		[NESS] REZ	ES : (<u> </u>)	> R	RIVBR		DEV (CC	VELO DNTR			FORS &	EACONG PILIPINAS
								V	1.30										1.27	1.24	1.22	1.21	GCC CLAUSE		Belland
	k.					h.	âð	f.	e.	d.	5	b.	a.	IV.	III.	II.	I.	ITEM NO.	The V	The s	Actin	ADMI			Street of States
SUB-TOTAL	Gravel Blanket	j2. Cutting, Bending and Placing	j1. Furnishing and Stockpiling	Reinforcing Steel Bars, All sizes	Proc./Inst. Of Dowel Bar, 12mm Ø x 0.60m	Proc./Application of Joint Sealant	Proc./Application Of Silicon Sealant	Proc./Inst of PVC Waterstop, 3/16" x 6" Dumbbell Type	Concrete Canal Lining, 170 kg./sq.cm., Class B	Disposal of Excavated Materials	Borrow Haul with Compaction (Mechanized)	Backfilling with Compaction (Mechanized)	Common Excavation (Mechanized)	CANAL LINING	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION WORKS	PROJECT BILLBOARD (8 ft. x 8 ft.)	DESCRIPTION	The WORKS consist of the following:	The site is located at Umingan, Pangasinan.	Acting Division Manager.	ADMINISTRATION, Pangasinan IMO, Urdaneta C		SPECIAL CONDITIONS of the CONTRA	Republic of the Fnilippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION PANGASINAN IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE
TAL	cu.m.	kgs.	kgs.		pcs.	ltrs.	tubes	l.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.	cu.m.		l.s.	l.s.	l.s.	UNIT	owing	n, Pan	EPRE	ne NA		FIONS	LTURE
	116.51	11,942.63	11,942.63		354.00	11.52	95.00	88.50	281.85	83.11	52.06	822.30	905.41		1.00	1.00	1.00	QTY.			SENTATIV	10, Urdane		of the CON	I ADMINIST Managemen
	1,792.50	53.75	85.45		68.75	230.84	375.00	1,065.21	10,437.64	202.35	410.24	231.25	192.44		56,980.00	45,000.00	6,450.00	Unit Price (Php)	Proceed		E is JOHN N	Urdaneta City, Pangasinan		TRACT	ISTRATION Ment office
5,480,998.35	208,844.18	641,916.36	1,020,497.73		24,337.50	2,659.28	35,625.00	94,271.09	2,941,848.83	16,817.31	21,357.09	190,156.88	174,237.10		56,980.00	45,000.00	6,450.00	Amount (Php)			OHN N. MOLANO,	ngasinan			ICE

Page 3 of 6

NATIONAL IRRIGATION **RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS &** WITNESSES **ADMINISTRATION DEVELOPMENT** (NIA) (CONTRACTOR) Medie IOHN N. MOLANO, MSME FRANCIS DAVE T. RAMIREZ By: ROMEO C. RIVERA Acting Division Manager Owner ITEM VII. VI. NO e. d. -? b. a e d р a C SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PUMPS AND ENGINE WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIES Placing Proc./Inst. Of HDPE Pipe ASTM D 2447 (Sch 40), 8" Ø Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL IRRIGATION & bolt NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION PANGASINAN IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE adapter, foot valve, belt, pulley 2,400 RPM with a capacity of Centrifugal Pump, size 100mm, rated speed at 1,800manual starting, rated output at 2400 RPM, belt drive, Placing including: 4" Ø base, 254 GPM (minimum) **New Single End Suction** 8HP, 4 Stroke, Water cooled Sizes mounted), driven to Brand mounted on base(skid 1. Brand New Diesel Engine, Gravel Blanket d2. Cutting, Bending and d1. Furnishing and Stockpiling Reinforcing Steel Bars, All kg./sq.cm., Class B Concrete Structure, 170 Compaction (Mechanized) Structure Backfill with Structure Excavation Gravel Blanket e1. Furnishing and Stockpiling sizes (Mechanized) Structure Backfill with (Mechanized) FACILITIES CANAL TURN OUT Reinforcing Steel Bars, All Structure Excavation e2. Cutting, Bending and kg./sq.cm., Class B <u>kg./sq.cm., Class A</u> Concrete Structure, 170 Concrete Structure, 211 CANAL STRUCTURES **Compaction** (Mechanized) DESCRIPTION , hose SUB-TOTAL units cu.m. cu.m. kgs. cu.m. cu.m. cu.m. cu.m. cu.m. cu.m. cu.m. UNIT l.m. kgs. kgs. kgs. 1,501.75 1,501.75 QTY. 233.87 233.87 25.00 10.57 24.12 28.68 31.81 0.60 7.00 2.36 6.67 3.80 0.29 120,375.00 **Unit Price** 12,420.98 10,638.90 10,638.90 2,187.50 1,792.50 1,792.50 (Php) 236.19 256.59 236.19 256.59 53.75 85.45 53.75 85.45 1,493,808.53 Amount (Php) 842,625.00 128,324.54 299,594.04 54,687.50 12,570.51 19,984.19 25,107.80 80,719.06 1,075.50 6,811.50 2,712.16 3,085.28 8,162.13 6,773.93 1,575.39

Page 4 of 6

NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION (NIA) JOHN N. MOLANO, MSME Acting Division Manager		FR	ANC	WITNESSES :								> R	RIVBROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & DEVELOPMENT (CONTRACTOR) By: ROMEO C. RIVERA Owner							& BACONG PILIPINAS			
	15.2	15.1	14			13	0 K			10		i	7 7		4.1								B Bannos
	The ar the da	The d submi	Unassem payment.	requ	b. Sec	den	and	a. Firs	The a	No da	other s	canals,	as classif	In car	The Ir							ITEM NO.	
	The amount to be withheld for failing to produce the date required is <u>1% of the total contract amoun</u>	The date by which "as built" drav submission of the Final Billing Claims	bled materials c	required for the project as specified in this Bid Documents.	nd) Insta	demand in accordance with Clause	and acceptance by NIA of an irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit from a	a. First (1st) Installment, 7.5% of the Contract Priv	amount of the advance payment is	No dayworks are applicable to the contract.	imilar semi-per	, river landing, deep wells,	ied under the	in our die enechvity of the contraction	The Intended Completion Date	TOTAL	6. Duct Hose (4" Ø x 100 mts.)	5. G.I. Nipple (1ft x 4" Ø)	4. B.I. Reducer (4" x 3 1/2" Ø)	3. Flexible suction hose with 4 pcs Metal clamp (1 ft x 4" Ø)	2. 90° G.I. Elbow (4" Ø)	DESCRIPTION	Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION PANGASINAN IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE
	or failir total cc	t" drav Claims	ered o	pecified j	approved b	h Claus	n irrevo guaran	6 of the	paym	o the co	structu	lls, roc	National	LIACL	is †	'AL						UNIT	es Lture FION M
	ng to produce	drawings are aims.	n the site	d in this Bi	of the C	e 39.2 and	icable Star	7.5% of the Contract Price	ent is fifteen			rock causeway,	Building	mich an	'hree Hun							QTY.	ADMINIST MANAGEMEN
	uce "as built" <u>ount</u> .	required is		d Document	Contract Price	duly signe	idby Letter o	ce			(5) years.	y, pedestriar	Code of the drain and the	uildings of t	ldred (300)							Unit Price (Php)	ISTRATION Aent Office
	t" drawings by	s prior to the		n this Bid Documents.	<i>ce</i> - after the	and duly signed Construction	andby Letter of Credit from a surety hond callable upon	- upon submission to	percent (15%) of the			, pedestrian overpass, and	of drainage irrigation lined	C P us 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days	6,974,806.87						Amount (Php)	U Z

Page 5 of 6

Brgy. Bayaoas Urdaneta City, Pangasinan, Philippines Telephone No.: (075) 632 2775 Website: https://region1.nia.gov.ph/ • Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIARegion1Urdaneta TIN: 000916415 NIA-PIMO-BAC-INT-Form25 Rev.01	Í I I	Before me, a Notary Public, for and in appeared the following: Philippines, personally appeared the following: JOHN W. WGLAPO, MSNE Valid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 ROMED C. RIVERA Valid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Owner September 9, 2019 RIVEROS CONSTRUCTION FACTORS & Valid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Nowner Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22 Suid Gov't I.D. No. : FO1 - & So = 01.3 22	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) S. S.	Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION PANGASINAN IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE
All		onally 2019 224 224 224 e and e and Fage n the s and		

CERTIFICATION CALL INTERNATIONAL CALL ISO 9001:2015

ACCRED'RED ACCRED'RED S Centification Rody ACCREDITION NO: MSA-001